## 504174471 01/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHANTA M. MODAK			09/10/2008		
NAYANA BAIJU			09/11/2008		
LAUSERPINA M. CARAG	CS		09/10/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK				
Street Address:	535 WEST 116TH STREET				
Internal Address:	412 LOW MEMORIAL LIBRARY				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10027				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15278826	_		
Application Number:		1327 8828			
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> manassas@bwsmiplaw.com BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE PO BOX 231	ent via US Mail.		
Address Line 4:	I	MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20108			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15003-358US4	15003-358US4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMBER GIBSON	AMBER GIBSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Amber Gibson/	/Amber Gibson/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2017			
Total Attachments: 4					

PATENT

source=IR2175,2199,2209,2317,2371\_15003358US3\_TC\_SG\_20080911AssignmentExedComplete#page4.tif



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHANTA M. MODAK, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address at 184 Howland Avenue, Riveredge, NJ, 07661; NAYANA BAIJU a citizen of India, having a post office address at 1061 St. Nicholas Avenue, Apt. 24, New York, NY, 10032; and LAUSERPINA M. CARAOS., a citizen of the United States, having a post office address at 89-19 184th Street, Hollis, NY, 11423 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled "SKIN AND SURFACE DISINFECTANT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING BOTANICALS" as set forth and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/134,918, filed June 6, 2008; and

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 116th Street & Broadway, New York, NY, 10027, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said **ASSIGNEE**, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said **ASSIGNEE**, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled

"SKIN AND SURFACE DISINFECTANT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING BOTANICALS" and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said **ASSIGNEE**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said ASSIGNORS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE,

NY02 630809 I





its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates below written.

Date: 10 syst. 2008 Witness: Mule (gensignature)

Amilda Agosto 1214 Shakespeare Avenue Bronx, New York 10452

Shanh Nochk

SHANTA M. MODAK

Thaton's marie Putar

NVIBIONA MARIE PIEKARZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 02PI6125246 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 4/11/ 2009

Date:\_\_\_\_\_ 2008

Witness:\_\_\_\_\_[signature]

[printed name]

[address]

NAYANA BAIJU

Notary Public

070050.3**595** PATENT

ł

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates below written.

Date:	2008		
Witness.	[signature]		
	[printed name]	,SHANTA M. MODAK	; ;
•••	[eddcess]		2 <sup>10</sup>
	·		
		Notary Public	
	06440		
Date:	_ 2008	1 - Mars	
Witness:	(signature)	, Marth.	
··· · · · ·	[printed mane]	NAYANA BAHJU	
· 1	[address]	Nayama Baiger Sigm on this 11th day of Dep	ad before.
p	me	on this 11th day of Dep	Lawter 2004
	NOTAP	This ssur - Kinala.	
	K.V. SEBASTIAN	Notary Public	
	KERALA Renn	- 11- 09-0 11- 09-0	and B
	2612/2003	11- 09-0	
	ÖFT	K.V.SEBASI Advocate & No	itary
30809.1	-2-	P.O.Aranattuk THRISSUR - 68	ara
		4 <b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	

NY02.630809.1

PATENT REEL: 040950 FRAME: 0520

070050.3595 PATENT

Date: 10 x 2008 kpt. [signature] Witness:

Amilda Agosto 1214 Shakespeare Avenue Bronx, New York 10452

MAR

LAUSERPINA M.CARAOS

Victoria mare ekar

Notary Public

VICTORIA MARIE PIEKARZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 02Pi6125246 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 4/11/2009

NY02 630809 1

**RECORDED: 01/11/2017**